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Dates to Remember: 
Mon, Dec 13 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 
  Girls Basketball Conditioning—4:00-4:45 pm 
  Flag Football Games v Arnold—6:15 pm 
Tue, Dec 14 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
  Flag Football Games v RMS, Harris—5:15pm 
  Boys Basketball Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 15 Science Nine Weeks Exams 
  Creative Writing Competition Deadline  
  Girls Basketball Conditioning—4:00-4:45 pm 
  Drama Club Meeting—4:00 pm—Rm 406 
Thu, Dec 16 FBLA Holiday Breakfast—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Math Nine Weeks Exams 
  Flag Football/Cheerleader Pics—4:00-5:00pm 
  Boys Basketball Conditioning—4:00-5:30 pm 
Fri, Dec 17 Last day to donate to Toys for Tots 
  Pajama Day—$5.00 to help Peer Helpers 
Mon, Dec 20 Spelling Bee—Media Center 
  IXL 100 Challenge Holiday Party—during ILT 
Tue, Dec 21 End of First Semester 
  Santa Shuffle & Elf Walk—during Conn. Cl. 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 22— Winter Break—HOLIDAY 
Tue, Jan 4 
Tue, Jan 4 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Jan 5 Teacher Planning Day—No school for students 

Thu, Jan 6 Second Semester begins 
  Basketball Tryouts 
Tue, Jan 11 Report Cards go home 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 13 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Mon, Jan 17 MLK Jr. Day—HOLIDAY 
Tue, Jan 18 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Jan 20 Percy Griffin Tournament—5:30 pm v DCMS 
Fri, Jan 21 Percy Griffin Tournament — 5:30 pm v ECMA 
Sat, Jan 22 Percy Griffin Tournament—1:00 pm v Midland 
Tue, Jan 25 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Jan 26 High School Magnet Applications Due 
  Basketball v. Aaron Cohn (H) - 5:30 pm 
Fri, Jan 28 Basketball v. Arnold (A) - 5:30 pm 
Tue, Feb 1 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Feb 2 Basketball v. Fort (H) - 5:30 pm 
Fri, Feb 4 National History Day Competition 
Mon, Feb 7 Progress Reports released 
Tue, Feb 8 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Feb 9 Basketball v. Richards (H) - 5:30 pm 
Thu, Feb 10 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Fri, Feb 11 Basketball v. Veterans (A) - 5:30 pm 
Tue, Feb 15 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Feb 16 Basketball v. Harris Co. (A) - 5:30 pm 
Fri, Feb 18 Staff Development Day—No school for students 

Mon, Feb 21 Presidents’ Day—HOLIDAY 
Tue, Feb 22 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Feb 23 Basketball v. Rothschild (H) - 5:30 pm 
Thu, Feb 24 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Sat, Feb 26 Basketball Playoffs—First round—TBA 
Mon, Mar 1 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Girls Basketball Semifinals—TBA 
Tue, Mar 2 Boys Basketball Semifinals—TBA 
Thu, Mar 4 Basketball Finals—TBA 
Mon, Mar 7 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 
Tue, Mar 8 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Monday  Chicken Sandwich, PB&J 
Tuesday  Beef Nachos, PB&J 
Wednesday Salisbury Steak, Turkey & Cheese Hoagie 

Thursday Rib-a-Que Sandwich, PB&J 
Friday  Manager’s Choice Pizza, PB&J 

MENU IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE DAILY DUE TO  
NATIONWIDE SHORTAGES. 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  David Flores-Glover  Ms. J. Johnson 
7th  Andrew Eldridge  Mrs. Gray 
8th  Morgan McNiell  Mrs. Funk 

Toys For Tots Drive 
Now through December 17 

New, unwrapped toys benefitting  
local children 

Nine Weeks Exams Next Week 

 Mon, Dec 13 Social Studies 
 Tue, Dec 14 ELA 
 Wed, Dec 15 Science 
 Thu, Dec 16 Math 

 
Exam Exemption Policy: 

88 average in subject + perfect attendance 
OR 

93 average in subject 

BRMS Monthly Writing Competition 
Our monthly writing competition kicks off this 
month! Our theme is "optimism". Deadline for all 
entries is Wednesday, December 15. Talk to 
your English teacher for details! 

BRMS Spelling Bee 

Monday, December 20 
Media Center 

Those qualifying representatives from each 
ELA class will be participating. 

BRMS National History Day  

will be February 4! 
Are you interested in history and want to par-
ticipate in the most renowned social studies 
fair in the nation? Project types include creat-
ing a documentary, a website, an exhibit, a 
performance, or a paper.  Projects can be created by an individ-
ual or a group! Come to one of our interest meetings in Ms. 
Whiteley's Room 309, after school on Tuesday, December 7 or 
Wednesday, December 8. Students should be picked up by 4:45 
pm. Questions?  
Contact Ms. Whiteley at Whiteley.Ammie@muscogee.k12.ga.us 

Drama Club Meeting 
Wednesday, December 15 

4:00-5:15 pm 
Room 406 

mailto:Whiteley.Ammie@muscogee.k12.ga.us


Congratulations, Band Students 
Last week two of our BRMS Band Students audi-
tioned for the All-District Honor Band.  Out of 20 stu-
dents who auditioned in Alto Saxophone, four were 
chosen.  Two of these students were from Blackmon 
Road!  Congratulations to Levi West and Asher New-
man who will be participating in this event after 
the holidays.  We are so proud of you, and we thank 
our director, Ms. Janet Barber, for your leadership with these 
students. 

Congratulations, Math Team 
Congratulations to our BRMS Math Team who 
placed first at the Columbus High School Tourna-
ment on December 4.  Congratulations to Sabina 
Stancu who placed first individually with a score 
of 39 out of 40 on the written test.  We are proud of you, eagles, 
and say thank you to your coach, Mr. Ryan Dobbins, for your 
leadership with this team. 

Another Outstanding Performance 
This past Tuesday our Intermediate and Ad-
vanced Fine Arts students performed at their 
annual Holiday Concert at Morningside Baptist 
Church.  Thank you, students, for a wonderful 

night of music, theater, and visual arts.  Thank you also to their 
teachers:  Ms. Janet Barber, Mr. Ben Campbell, Mr. Blake Eu-
banks, Mrs. Frenasee Daughety, and Mrs. Michelle Fekete.  And 
a special thank you to Morningside Baptist Church for allowing 
us to use your beautiful sanctuary for this event. 

Pajama Day 

Friday, December 17 
Cost:  $5.00 

Proceeds go to Peer Helpers  
to help families in need. 

FBLA Holiday Breakfast 

Date Change: 
Thursday, December 16 

ILT 
Cafeteria 

Flag Football News 
Flag Football Games  

Woodruff Farm Soccer Complex (Upper Fields)  
Admission is FREE! 

 
Monday, December 13 

6:15 vs Arnold  
Field Four 

 
Tuesday, December 14 
 5:15 vs Richards AND  
6:15 vs Harris County 
(both on Field Two) 

 
Flag Football and Cheerleading Team pictures  

Thursday, December 16  
BRMS Gym  

4:00-5:00 pm 

Eighth Grade PSAT Scores 

Eighth grade PSAT Scores are available on 
College Board. If you need help creating 
a college board account, please see the 
link on the school website for instructions. 

Santa Shuffle and Elf Walk 

Did you miss out buying a shirt,  
but still want to attend?   

 
For $5, you can purchase a wristband to allow you to attend the Santa 
Shuffle during your connections classes. 
 
See Mrs. Udy before school on December 21st to get yours.  
 
 *Shuffle Shirts will be delivered before the event.  
Make sure to wear them to attend the Santa Shuffle and to pick up 
your hot cocoa and cookies. 

Only Seven More School Days 

Until the End of 
the First Semester! 

 
Students, finish Eagle Strong... 

Chromebook Notice 

Students, please note:  If you forget 
to bring your Chromebook to school, you 
are not guaranteed a loaner for the day.   
 
If one is not available, you will be doing 
work on paper and pencil. 

Good Luck, Academic Bowl Team 
Tomorrow our Academic Bowl Team will go to 
Georgia Southwestern in Americus to compete 
on the next level of Academic Bowl competition.  
Good luck, eagles, and thank you to Mrs. Alicia 
Allen and Ms. Stacy Jenkins for your leader-
ship with our team. 


